CEDAR COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Cedar County Courthouse 400 Cedar Street, Tipton, IA 52772

AGENDA



Tuesday, February 23, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Cedar County Board of Supervisors meeting will be held in the Board Room, with limited capacity of no more than ten. If there is more than this capacity, the meeting will be held in the large meeting room located in the lower level of the courthouse. Due to COVID-19 the public may still join the meeting via phone, instead of in person, by dialing 1-224-501-3412 and entering the access code 949771861#. When asked for an audio pin enter #. Please place your phone on mute until you are called upon from the Chairman. The electronic meeting is allowed by Iowa Code Section 21.8(1)(b) as it is necessary to provide direction from the Board for several time-sensitive issues listed on the agenda.

8:30 A.M. IN SESSION

- * Board Agenda
- * Public Comments Once called upon by the Chairperson any member of the public may address the Board with any comment/question/concern for three minutes. It is requested that you provide your name for the official recorded minutes
- * Board Minutes and other business—Claims
- * Discussion/Decisions regarding outreach/committee meetings by Supervisors.

CPC/HIPAA Compliance Officer Tischuk

- * Discussion/Action on Mental Health Region FY21/22 Budget-Levy
- * Discussion/Action on Sanction Policy
- 9:00 Public hearing for Proposed Property Tax Levy
 - * Action on Resolution for Maximum Property Tax Dollars

Maggie Burger, Sr Vice President of Speer Financial Inc.

* Discussion on Bond Schedules and NTE -- Action

9:30 Engineer Fangmann

- * Discussion on project L-202107--73-16 letting
- * Action on final voucher for project BROS-SWAP-C016(108)—FE-16
- * Action on Resolution awarding bridge project BROS-SWAP-C016(110)—SE-16
- * Action on utlity permit for Alliant Energy.

EMA Director Freet

- * Status of current COVID-19 grants pending/approved by FEMA
- * Action on the Adoption of the Cedar County Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- * Discussion/Action on the Cedar County COVID-19 newsletter

Engineer Fangmann

- * Action on Resolution awarding contract for project L-202107--73-16
- * Discussion/Action on feasibility study for the various alternatives for the replacement of the Cedar River bridge at Rochester. FHWA # 018490